The Corps Network Great Outdoors Day of Service

& National Service and Conservation Corps Day

THE CORPS NETWOR



About the Day of Service

June is Great Outdoors Month®: a celebration of America's public lands and the many ways to enjoy them. Cities and organizations host events across the country to encourage outdoor recreation.

The Corps Network, the National Association of Service and Conservation Corps, recognizes Great Outdoors Month® with National Service and Conservation Corps Day and our Great Outdoors Day of Service. The Day of Service gathers outdoor enthusiasts, conservation supporters, and young people from Corps across the Northeast and Mid-Atlantic for park maintenance projects around the nation's capital. The event has drawn upwards of 200 participants. This year is our 9th Day of Service.

Purpose of the Day of Service

- **Inspire** people to get outside and contribute to the preservation of America's natural spaces. There are new opportunities to #ServeOutdoors through the American Climate Corps.
- **<u>Raise awareness</u>** about the role of service in protecting and improving our public lands.
- <u>Celebrate</u> the launch of the <u>American Climate</u>
 <u>Corps</u> and the service of Corpsmembers and other volunteers who help protect our natural and cultural resources.
- Make a difference. We hope to make a dent in the backlog of projects on National Park Service properties, helping our park partners in the DC region focus on other priority work.

Quick Info

GRAFT OUTDOORS DAY OF SERVI

Date: June 14, 2024

Location: DC Region

Learn more: corpsnetwork.org/serveoutdoors

Sponsorship Contact: Asia Alvarado, aalvarado@corpsnetwork.org 202-919-9398

Social Media: #ServeOutdoors @TheCorpsNetwork #GreatOutdoorsMonth





Sponsorship

Last fall, the White House launched the **American Climate Corps** (**ACC**) – an initiative to engage more young people in climate resilience service and careers in the emerging green economy. The Corps Network is proud to connect our talent to this once-in-a-generation national program. Sponsors have the opportunity to celebrate stewardship and the impact of service on our public lands, and serve alongside our Corpsmembers and key partners, including staff from the National Park Service and AmeriCorps. Sponsorships include recognition, volunteer engagement spots, and the opportunity to interact with key partners. To sponsor, please email Asia Alvarado, aalvarado@corpsnetwork.org, by May 24, 2024.

Support Levels

	PLATINUM \$10,000	GOLD \$5,000	SILVER \$3,000	SUPPORTER \$1,000
Volunteer slots	30	15	10	5
Dedicated social media post	•			
Dedicated signage at the event				
Included on general event signage	•	•	•	
Logo on Day of Service t-shirt	•		•	
Ad in The Corps Network newsletter	•			

In-Kind Support

We happily welcome in-kind donations (e.g. food, lodging, transportation, raffle items, etc.). To learn more, please contact Asia Alvarado, <u>aalvarado@corpsnetwork.org</u>, 202-919-9398.

About The Corps Network

Established in 1985, The Corps Network is the National Association of Service and Conservation Corps. Our membership of 150 Corps annually provide more than 22,000 young adults the opportunity to serve our country on public lands and in rural and urban communities. The Corps Network supports Corps by advocating on their behalf, providing access to funding and projects, and offering expertise in Corps operations and programming.

Thank You

The Corps Network 2024 Great Outdoors Day of Service

Payment by Check

form to the address below:

1275 K Street NW - Suite 1050

Attn: Finance

The Corps Network

Washington, DC 20005

Checks payable to The Corps Network.

Please send check payment with this completed

Sponsor Details

Contact Name:			Organization:			
Email:			Phone:			
Billing Address:						
Billing Address:						
Sponsor Level:	Platinum	Gold	t	Silver	Supporter	
Signature:			Date:			

Payment by Credit Card

Credit card payments can be made at corpsnetwork.org/event-sponsorship **Please contact Asia Alvarado** to submit this completed form and for a receipt. aalvarado@corpsnetwork.org, 202-919-9398.

Payment by ACH or In-Kind Support

Please contact Asia Alvarado to discuss (contact information above). Thank you for your assistance.

We'll see you in June to #ServeOutdoors!

